P499 Heavy Duty Pressure Transducer Product Bulletin 1
The P499 Series is a new global Pressure
Transducer with an excellent price performance
ratio. The P499 exceeds the latest industrial CE/UL
requirements including surge protection, and is over
voltage protected in both positive and reverse
polarity.
The P499 is designed to produce a linear analogue

Packard Female
P499 Heavy Duty Pressure Transducer Product Bulletin 5
Ordering Codes
P499- - C Pressure Transducer
Pressure ranges
401 = -100  to  800 kPa (-1  to  8 bar)
402 = -100 to 1500 kPa (-1 to 15 bar)
403 = 0 to 1500 kPa (0 to 15 bar)
404 = 0 to 3000 kPa (0 to 30 bar)
405 = 0 to 5000 kPa (0 to 50 bar)
Electrical connection
S = 2M cable
H = Hirschmann
P = Packard
Pressure port
A = 1/8 NPTM
B = 1/4 SAE Male
C = 1/4 SAE Female
Output                            Supply
A = 4 - 20 mA        9 - 32 VDC
R = 0.5 - 4.5 VDC       4.75 - 5.25 VDC
V = 0 - 10 VDC           12 - 30 VDC
P499 Heavy Duty Pressure Transducer Product Bulletin6
Technical Specifications
The performance specifications are nominal and conform to acceptable industry standards.  For application at conditions beyond these
specifications, consult the local Johnson Controls office.  Johnson Controls, Inc. shall not be liable for damages resulting from
misapplication or misuse of its products.
Johnson Controls International, Inc.
Headquarters: Milwaukee, Wisconsin, USA
European Distribution Centre: Westendhof 3, D-45143 Essen, Germany
Branch Offices Principal European Cities.
Products P499 Series Electronic Pressure Transducer
Pressure Ranges All units are Gauge type designs (absolute and sealed reference on request)
-100  to  800 kPa (-1  to  8 bar) 0 to 1500 kPa (0 to 15 bar)
-100 to 1500 kPa (-1 to 15 bar) 0 to 3000 kPa (0 to 30 bar)
-100 to 2500 kPa (-1 to 25 bar) 0 to 5000 kPa (0 to 50 bar)
Output signal 4 - 20 mA, 0.5 - 4.5 VDC, 0 - 10 VDC
Overload 2x Upper rated pressure without calibration shift
Burst Pressure 5x rated pressure
Media Compatibility Fluids compatible with17-4PH stainless steel
Supply Voltages 4 - 20 mA output needs 9 - 32 VDC
0.5 - 4.5 VDC Ratio metric output needs 4.75 - 5.25 VDC
0 - 10 VDC output needs 12 - 30 VDC
Storage Conditions -40 to 125 °C 0 to 100% RH
Electrical Connections DIN43650-C, Cable 2M Shielded, Packard (Metri Pack)
Compensated Temperature -20 to 85 °C
Operating Temperature -40 to 125 °C
Accuracy ± 0.25% Full Span Best Fit Straight Line
Total error band ± 1% Ful Span (maximum) over compensated temperature range
Material 17-4PH stainless steel
Protection Class IP65 for DIN 43650-C versions
IP67 for Cable / Packard versions
Vibration 20 G at 20-200 Hz
Shock 200 G / 11 ms
Agency Listings United States: UL Listed, File E29374, CCN NKPZ
Canada: UL Listed, File E29374, CCN NKPZ7
Europe: CE Mark, EMCDirective 89/336/EEC
Australia/New Zealand: C-Tick Mark, Emissions Compliant